RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	<del></del>				
Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below,					
Name of conveying party(ies) Execution Dat	(s): 2. Name and address of receiving	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
CABOT SAFETY INTERMEDIATE September 26, CORPORATION	CABOT SAFETY INTERMEDIATE 650 Dawson Drive Newark, Delaware 19713				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:					
4. Application or patent number(s)   This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/200412 10/282280 10/422350 10/660015 (see additional numbers on next page)	B. Patent No(s).				
Additional Numbers Attached? ⊠ Yes □ No					
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John A. Burtis	5. Total number of applications and patents involved: 29				
Office of Intollectual Property Counsel 3M Innovative Properties Company Phone Number: 651-737-3193 Fax Number: 651-736-3833	7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	\$1,160.00 ount			
32692	3. Payment Information:				
Customer Number	Deposit Account Number: 13-3723 Authorized User Name: John A. Burtis				
9. Signature:					
Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: John A. Burtis Registration No.: 39,924  Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, atta	December 15, 2008  Date  Unents and documents	4			
_ , 5		<del>-</del>			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT — <del>REEL: 0219</del>82 FRAME: 0980

A. Patent Application No(s). (Continued)	B. Patent No(s).
10/700213	
10/740180	
10/866212	
10/965939	
10/999367	
11/003813	
11/258579	
11/270053	
11/293642	
11/335412	
11/357768	
11/357792	
11/545629	
11/584326	
11/629329	
11/679959	
11/696412	
11/704475	
11/758865	
11/758868	
11/758879	
11/953516	
11/960587	
12/052982	
12/178757	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 021982 FRAME: 0981

## Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CABOT SAFETY INTERMEDIATE CORPORATION" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CABOT SAFETY INTERMEDIATE CORPORATION" TO "CABOT SAFETY INTERMEDIATE CORPORATION" TO "CABOT SAFETY INTERMEDIATE TO "CABOT SAFETY INTERMEDIATE OF THE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 6:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008.

2516538 8100V

080992895

You may vorify this cortificate enline at corp.delaware.gov/authvor.shtml

Daniel Smith Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5890662

DATE: 10-02-08

PATENT REEL: 021982 FRAME: 0982

10/02/2008 (3:25 FAX 3026552480

o FRAN-TAX © 006/037 State of Delaware

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:26 PM 09/25/2008 FILED 06:27 PM 09/26/2008 SRV 080992895 - 2516538 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware	
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delawere	
3.) The date the corporation first formed is 6/16/1995	. •
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Cabot Safety Intermediate Corporation	
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Cabot Safety Intermediate LLC	
6.) The Conversion shall be effective on September 29, 2008.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Cortificate on the ZGday of September, A.D. 2008	
By: Valson Ferson	<u>-</u>

Name: Nelson E. Shmidt Print or Type

DETECT OF THE PROPERTY OF STREET AND A STREET CONTRACT

**PATENT** REEL: 021982 FRAME: 0983